STATE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF FLORIDA BOARD OF GOVERNORS Academic and Student Affairs Committee January 25, 2023

SUBJECT: SUS Council for Student Affairs Student Wellness Dashboard and Hazing Prevention Update

PROPOSED COMMITTEE ACTION

For information

AUTHORITY FOR BOARD OF GOVERNORS ACTION

Article IX, Section 7, Florida Constitution

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

On January 25, 2018, the Board of Governors established the Drugs, Alcohol, and Mental Health Task Force, to review the most critical issues associated with drugs, alcohol, and mental health facing students in the State University System. The Task Force was comprised of members of the Board of Governors and the chair of each university's board of trustees. In August 2019, the Board of Governors approved the Drugs, Alcohol, and Mental Health Task Force Final Report. The Task Force recommended the implementation of various strategies designed to improve and enhance campus support for student wellness and collaborated with the Council for Student Affairs (CSA) to develop a Student Wellness Dashboard for tracking implementation. After adopting the final report, the Board asked CSA to provide annual dashboard updates to the Academic and Student Affairs Committee. Based on the information provided by the universities in fall 2022, all Task Force recommendations have been implemented.

In addition, CSA has been committed to providing the Academic and Student Affairs Committee with annual updates on hazing prevention efforts since 2012 at the request of the committee chair. Two ongoing System-wide initiatives that support hazing prevention include regular hazing prevention professional development for student affairs professionals and an online hazing prevention program for student organizations.

Dr. Mitch Cordova, Chair of the Council for Student Affairs, will provide an update on the Student Wellness Dashboard and on hazing prevention efforts.

Supporting Documentation Included:

None

Facilitators/Presenters:

Dr. Mitch Cordova